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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Julie A. Kershner, hereby certify that 1 unbound
copy and 40 copies of the foregoing Petition for Writ of
Certiorari in Rebekah Gee, Secretary, Louisiana
Department of Health and Hospitals v. Planned
Parenthood of Gulf Coast, Inc.; Jane Doe #1; Jane Doe
#2; Jane Doe #3, were sent via Next Day Service to the
U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 copies were sent via Next
Day Service and e-mail to the following parties listed
below, this 27th day of April, 2018:

Carrie Yvette Flaxman

Planned Parenthood Federation of America
1110 Vermont Avenue, N.W., Suite 300
Washington, DC 20005

(202) 973-4830

carrie.flaxman@ppfa.org

Charles M. Samuel, III

Rittenberg, Samuel & Phillips, L.L.C.
715 Girod Street, Suite 100

New Orleans, LA 70130

(504) 524-5555
samuel@rittenbergsamuel.com

Erwin Chemerinsky

University of California

Irvine School of Law

401 E. Peltason Drive, Suite 1000
Irvine, CA 92697-0000

(949) 824-7722
echemerinsky@law.uci.edu

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 8790 Governor's Hill Drive International Square
(800) 890.5001 Suite 102 1875 | Street, NW, 5th Floor
www.beckergallagher.com Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 Washington, DC 20006



Melissa Ann Cohen

Planned Parenthood Federation of America
123 William Street

New York, NY 10038

(212) 261-4649

melissa.cohen@ppfa.org

Counsel for Respondents

Jeff Landry

Louisiana Attorney General
Elizabeth B. Murrill
Solicitor General

Counsel of Record

Office of the Attorney General
Louisiana Dept. of Justice
1885 N. Third St.

Baton Rouge, LA 70802
(225) 326-6766
murrille@ag.louisiana.gov

John J. Bursch

Bursch Law PLLC

9339 Cherry Valley Avenue SE, #78
Caledonia, MI 49316

(616) 450-4235
jbursch@burschlaw.com

Jimmy R. Faircloth, Jr.
Faircloth, Melton & Sobel, LL.C
105 Yorktown Drive
Alexandria, LA 71303

(318) 619-7755
jfaircloth@fairclothlaw.com

Counsel for Petitioner



All parties required to be served have been served.

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is
executed on April 27, 2018.

Lhads O Vb

Julie A. Kj}shner

Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc.
8790 Governor’s Hill Drive, Suite 102
Cincinnati, OH 45249

(800) 890-5001

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
Affiant on the date below designated.
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Notary Public

[seal]

JOHI D. GALLAGHER
wotaty Public, State of.omo
My Commission Expires
February 14, 2023




